Datasheet DS 312 E 1
Phone +49 6106 - 30 40 or 30 49
Telefax +49 6106 - 1 81 92
Esters Elektronik GmbH
Otto-Hahn-Straße 2 · D-63110 Rodgau
eMail: info@esters.de
Internet: http://www.esters.de
GAS FLOWMETER GD 300

F) Operating temperature (°C)
G) Maximum pressure loss (mbar)
Order information
GD 300-NOMINAL WIDTH ORIFICE TUBE LENGTH FLANGE TYPE FLANGE SIZE BOLT CIRCLE
DIAMETER
PRESSURE RANGE OPTIONS
025 = DN 025 DN 025-DN 125 S = short (standard) I = ISO R = Reduced size 10 = PN10 00 = 0,5 bar 0 = Standard
... 13, 15, 17 L = long A = ASME F = Full size 16 = PN16 06 = 6 bar 1 = free of oil
080 = DN 080 40 = PN40 10 = 10 bar fand grease
... 63 = PN63 16 = 16 bar
150 = DN 150 DN 150-DN 400 40 = 40 bar
... 25, 27, 30 63 = 63 bar
The ordering code of the gas flow meter consits of the device type GD 300 and a 13 digit code.
GD 300 - Nominal width Orifice Tube length Flange type Flange size Bolt circle diameter Pressure range Option
Example: GD 300-08017SIR16000
080 = Nominal width DN80
17 = Orifice 17
S = Tube length S
I = ISO flange
R = Reduced size
16 = Bolt circle diameter PN16
00 = Pressure range 0,5 bar
0 = Standard
The following information is needed for an order:
6 Datasheet DS 312 E
Phone +49 6106 - 30 40 or 30 49
Telefax +49 6106 - 1 81 92
Esters Elektronik GmbH
Otto-Hahn-Straße 2 · D-63110 Rodgau
eMail: info@esters.de
Internet: http://www.esters.de
Re
v.-
Nr
.:
DS
 3
12
 E
 V
0.
2
20
12
-0
5-
03
Technical details/ Installation information
During project planning it has to be considered that the nominal width of the pipe must not be increased by the gas flow
meter in order to avoid distortion of the measurand. It is important that the defined measurement range of each nominal
width must not be exceeded.
Measurand below the limit value Qmin (flow range) can not be displayed.
The meter can be installed in horizontal as well as vertical (dry gas) pipes. Wet gas requires a horizontal mounting or must be
installed in falling direction. In  case of potential risk of condensate or liquid in the gas, the GD 300 has to be installed
horizontally with the meterhead upwards in order to ensure the drainage of the condensate. Up-stream the meter requires a
straight pipe length of 10 x DN (D=pipe diameter), downstream 5 x DN .
The gas velocity of an upstream flow may not exceed supersonic speeds anywhere. Thus supercritical pressure drops must
be avoided.
To install the sensor cable, the cover of the GD 300 has to be lifted, therefore the device has to be installed at a minimum
distance of 10 cm to the ceiling.
Flow Rate Correction Calculator GDR 1403 for all technical and medical gases
The Flow Rate Correction Calculator detects the impulse signals of up to two fluidistor gas flow meters GD 300 using 1 or 2
channels. According to the assignment it converts the impulse signals into m³/h , Nm³/h, l/h or Nl/h. The actual flow rate is
displayed in m³/h (l(/h) resp. Nm³/h (Nl/h) or the quantity in m³ (l) resp. Nm³ (Nl) on the LCD-display.
For further information see datasheet DS 303 E.
CHP Gas Monitor GDR 1404 for the sector biogas
In addition to the calculation of flow the GDR 1404 offers the following functions:
-   Calculation of efficiency (ETA)